Features
• Input voltage from VOUT to 5.5 V
• Input bias supply pin from 3.0 V to 5.5 V
• Ultra low-dropout voltage (40 mV typ. at 1 A load)
• Low ground current (35 μA typ. at no load)
• Output voltage tolerance: ±1% all over temperature range, ±0.5% at 25 °C
• 1 A guaranteed output current
• 50 mV output voltage step available from 0.4 V to 1.8 V

Flip Chip6 (0.8x1.2 mm) packing information
DS13123 - Rev 5 page 15/21
9 Ordering information
Table 9. Order codes
Order code VOUT Marking
LD57100J100R 1.00 V JB
LD57100J105R 1.05 V JC
LD57100J800R 0.8 V JF
LD57100J110R 1.10 V JD
LD57100J120R 1.20 V JE
LD57100JR Adjustable JA
LD57100
Ordering information
DS13123 - Rev 5 page 16/21
Revision history